
Printed: 30/10/2025 11:59:18 AM This report was produced from the MUFG Pension & Market Services Meeting System Page 1 of 1  

RESULT OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (ASX REPORT) MUFG Corporate Markets 
A division of MUFG Pension & Market Services 

 
 
 

PERPETUAL EQUITY INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED 
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 

Thursday, 30 October, 2025 
 

 
As required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Commonwealth) the following statistics are provided in respect of each resolution on the agenda. 

 
Resolution Voted on at the meeting  Proxy Votes (as at proxy close)  Total votes cast in the poll (where applicable)   

 
No Short Description Strike 

Y/N/NA 
For Against 

 
Discretionary 
(OpenVotes) 

 
Abstain 

 
For 

 
Against 

 
Abstain ** 

 
Result 

1 
RE-ELECTION OF MICHAEL CLARKE AS AN 
INDEPENDENT NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF 
THE COMPANY 

 
NA 

  
24,789,333 

 
368,768 

 
4,154,174 

 
158,594 

  
29,743,193 

 
368,768 

 
158,594 

  
Carried 

   84.57% 1.26% 14.17%  98.78% 1.22%   

2 
ELECTION OF TIM BEDNALL AS AN 
INDEPENDENT NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF 
THE COMPANY 

 
NA 

  
24,194,622 

 
1,061,075 

 
4,046,578 

 
168,594 

  
29,040,886 

 
1,061,075 

 
168,594 

  
Carried 

   82.57% 3.62% 13.81%  96.48% 3.52%   

3 NON-BINDING RESOLUTION TO ADOPT 
REMUNERATION REPORT N  21,766,744 2,480,076 3,729,780 1,169,288  26,289,055 2,481,526 1,169,288  Carried 

   77.80% 8.86% 13.33%  91.37% 8.63%   

4 
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO CLAUSES 15.5 
AND 15.6, AND RELATED CLAUSES, OF THE 
COMPANYS CONSTITUTION 

 
NA 

  
Resolution Withdrawn 

  

   

5 PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO CLAUSE 13.3 OF 
THE COMPANYS CONSTITUTION NA   

Resolution Withdrawn 
  

   

** - Note that votes relating to a person who abstains on an item are not counted in determining whether or not the required majority of votes were cast for or against that item 
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