Printed: 30/10/2025 11:59:18 AM

A division of MUFG Pension & Market Services

PERPETUAL EQUITY INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Thursday, 30 October, 2025

As required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Commonwealth) the following statistics are provided in respect of each resolution on the agenda.

Resolution Voted on at the meeting			Proxy Votes (as at proxy close)				Total votes cast in the poll (where applicable)			
No	Short Description	Strike Y/N/NA	For	Against	Discretionary (OpenVotes)	Abstain	For	Against	Abstain **	Result
1	RE-ELECTION OF MICHAEL CLARKE AS AN INDEPENDENT NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY	NA	24,789,333 84.57%	368,768 1.26%	4,154,174 14.17%	158,594	29,743,193 98.78%	368,768 1.22%	158,594	Carried
2	ELECTION OF TIM BEDNALL AS AN INDEPENDENT NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY	NA	24,194,622 82.57%	1,061,075 3.62%	4,046,578 13.81%	168,594	29,040,886 96.48%	1,061,075 3.52%	168,594	Carried
3	NON-BINDING RESOLUTION TO ADOPT REMUNERATION REPORT	N	21,766,744 77.80%	2,480,076 8.86%	3,729,780 13.33%	1,169,288	26,289,055 91.37%	2,481,526 8.63%	1,169,288	Carried
4	PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO CLAUSES 15.5 AND 15.6, AND RELATED CLAUSES, OF THE COMPANYS CONSTITUTION	NA	Resolution Withdrawn							
5	PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO CLAUSE 13.3 OF THE COMPANYS CONSTITUTION	NA	Resolution Withdrawn							

^{** -} Note that votes relating to a person who abstains on an item are not counted in determining whether or not the required majority of votes were cast for or against that item